| CiTtY OF CHICO MEMORANDUM
| CITYorCHICO |

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: JANUARY 3, 2024

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING FILE: MEMOS/PUR FILE

RE: AMENDMENT NO. 2 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - TRASH
MANAGEMENT PLAN (PROJECT NO. 001-610-8801/50449-001-4110) W.
GILBERT ENGINEERING

Execution of This Amendment
1. The following documents are attached for your review regarding the above-named project:
A.  One copy of AMENDMENT NO. 2 which has been signed by the Consultant.

2. Please review the attachment and, if they are satisfactory, have the City Manager or
designee:

A.  Sign the Amendment on behalf of the City.
3.  Return the signed Amendment to me.

4. If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me.

oo o

Brendan Ottoboni
Public Works Director, Engineering

Attachments:
Amendment
cc. Finance A/P (w/P.0. & Amendment)

R:\Purchasing\PM\H. Prof ServiPSA Forms\PSA Amend CM Memo 4/4/16



AMENDMENT NO. 2
CITY OF CHICO - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 18, 2022

BETWEEN CITY OF CHICO
AND

W. GILBERT ENGINEERING
Architect/Consultant/Engineer

TRASH MANAGEMENT PLAN
Project Title

001-610-8801/50449-001-4110
Budget Account Number

THIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (Amendment)
is entered into on , 2024, between the City of Chico, a
municipal corporation under the laws of the State of California (City). and W. Gilbert
Engineering, (Consultant). On April 18, 2022, City and Consultant entered into “City of Chico -
Professional Services Agreement™ (Agreement). The provisions of the Agreement are hereby
amended as follows:

1. In Exhibit B the Completion Schedule date has been amended to December 31, 2024,

2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

CITY:

Mark Sorensen. City Manager*

* Authorized pursuant to Section 3.08.060
of the Chico Municipal Code

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

TJohn W_Lam

John W._Lam (Dec 20, 2023 16:33 PST

John Lam, City Attorney™ Bre Ottoboni. Publrc Works Director,
Engineering

CA STD FORMS 06/01/22
R WFORMSWCAFORMS ADMIN STDWPSA PSA Ammdmi



*Pursuant to The Charter of the
City of Chico, Section 906(D)

REVIEWED AS TO CONTENT:

rafive Services Director*

*Reviewed by Finance and Information Systems

CA STD FORMS 06/01/22
RAFORMS\CAFORMSIADMIN STD\PSA\PSA Amdmt 2





